&GRAVELY ILLUSTRATED 34" ROTARY MOWER
onetcner roserves The ot 1o honge. specheations, de PA RT S l. | S T Model Number 15459E1

monufocturer reserves the right to change specifications, de-

sign or prices without notice and without incurring obligotion. E f f e Ct i ve D at e 9 - O 1 - 7 2
Form Number 19840P1




ITEM

z
W 00~ U B ’O

gy
Ut D O

PART NO.

15339P1
15353P1
120393
15332A1
15331P1
15326A1
456004
180124
15342P1
15341P1
120394
137185
15340P1
180124
15691P1
19316P1

142485
11317A1°

120238
137204
15324P1
15319A1
187988
18295P1
126416
15352P1
456004
15344A1
15355P1
13412P1
11234P1
10986P2
126402
15301A1
124543
15308P1
15314P1
103462
191950
18087P1
15318P1
15316P1
18549P1
15309P1
15338P1
15337P1
124548
9421879
15351P1
15348A1
120123
15311P1
15255P1
446239
120396
121222

-DESCRIPTION

Lock Rod

Spring

11/32 x 11/16 x .065 Washer
Height Adjust Weldment
Flange Bearing

Mower Support

3/8-16 Washer Insert Locknut
3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Hex Hd Bolt
Mower Link

Link

13/32 Flat Washer

1/8 x 1 Cotter Pin

Spacer

3/8 x 1-1/4 Hex Hd Bolt
Hair Pin Cotter

Lift Rod

Groove Pin 1/8 x 5/8
Mower Lift Pivot Assembly
1/2-13 Hex Jam Nut

1/8 x 1-1/2 Cotter Pin
Connecting Pin

Mower Hanger Assembly
3/16 x 1-1/4 Cotter Pin
Spring Anchor

3/8 x 1-3/4 Carriage Bolt
Idler Pulley

3/8 Lock Nut

Belt Idler Weldment

Belt

5/8 Locknut

Blade

Blade Cradle

3/8 x 1-1/4 Carriage Bolt
Deck Weldment

#3 Woodruff Key

Drive Assembly, R.H.
Drive Shaft

Woodruff Key, 3/16 x 1
5/16 x 3/8 Set Screw
Pulley

Retaining Ring

Drive Collar

Danger Decal

Drive Assembly, L.H.

Snap Ring

Linkage Arm

#8 Woodruff Key

21/32 Flat Washer

Gage Roller

Pin Weldment

1/8 x 1-1/4 Cotter Pin
Gear Box Shield

. Spring

5/8 Washer
17/32 x 1-1/16 x .095 Washer
3/32 x 3/4 Cotter Pin



